2.25. Review of the presentation of the financial statements

In 2009, the Bank performed a review of the presentation of the financial statements. As a result, the Bank
changed the presentation of its financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2008, as the changed
presentation provides information that is reliable, more relevant and comparable to the users of the financial
statements.

Československá obchodná banka, a.s.
Notes to the Separate Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2009
prepared in accordance with the International Financial Reporting Standards as adopted by the European Union
___________________________________________________________________________

THIS IS A TRANSLATION OF THE ORIGINAL SLOVAK DOCUMENT.

26

The comparison of the separate statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2008 prior
to reclassification and after reclassification is as follows:

31 Dec 2008   31 Dec 2008

(EUR ’000) Note
Before

reclassification Explanation
Changes in

presentation
After

reclassification

Interest income  271,048  3  627  271,675
Interest expense  (165,698)  4  315  (165,383)

Net interest income 26  105,350   942  106,292

Fee and commission income  36,008  1  648  36,656
Fee and commission expense  (5,647)  1, 2, 3  (4,537)  (10,184)

Net fee and commission income 27  30,361   (3,889)  26,472

Net trading result 28  37,106  4  (315)  36,791
Dividend income  7,614   -  7,614
Other operating income 29  2,264  1, 5  (901)  1,363

Operating income  182,695   (4,163)  178,532

Personnel expenses 30  (44,148)   -  (44,148)
Depreciation and amortisation   (7,806)   -  (7,806)
Other operating expenses 31  (60,203)  1, 2, 5  4,163  (56,040)

Operating expenses  (112,157)   4,163  (107,994)

Profit for the year before
impairment losses, provisions
and tax  70,538   -  70,538

Impairment losses 14  (33,359)   -  (33,359)
Provisions and financial guarantees 19  (16)   -  (16)

Profit/(loss) for the year before tax  37,163   -  37,163

Income tax expense  (8,667)   -  (8,667)

Net profit/(loss) for the year  28,496   -  28,496

Available-for-sale financial assets  486   -  486
   from that: income tax relating to
available-for-sale financial assets  (114)   -  (114)

Total comprehensive income/(loss)
for the year   28,982   -  28,982